

067

FILED

SID J. WHITE

SEP 23 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PETER BRUNETTI,
Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

Case No. 78,535

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY
Public Defender
15th Judicial Circuit of Florida
Governmental Center/9th Floor
301 North Olive Avenue
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(407) 355-2150

ALLEN J. DeWEESE
Assistant Public Defender

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 12
ARGUMENT 13

POINT I

INSTRUCTION 3.04(c)(2), FLORIDA STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTIONS IN CRIMINAL CASES, AND SECTION 777.201(2), FLORIDA STATUTES (1989), BOTH APPLICABLE TO OFFENSES AFTER 1987, UNCONSTITUTIONALLY SHIFT THE BURDEN TO THE DEFENSE TO PROVE ENTRAPMENT. 13

POINT II

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN LIMITING PETITIONER'S VOIR DIRE OF THE SECOND GROUP OF JURORS IMPANELLED TO TWO MINUTES PER JUROR. 25
CONCLUSION 27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Deleon v. State</u> , Case No. 78,299	13
<u>Francis v. Franklin</u> , 471 U.S. 311; 105 S.Ct. 1965; 85 L.Ed.2d 344 (1985)	24
<u>Gosha v. State</u> , 534 So.2d 912 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	26
<u>Herrera v. State</u> , Case No. 78,290	13
<u>In re Standard Jury Instructions in Criminal Cases</u> , 543 So.2d 1205, 1208 (Fla. 1989)	13
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	21
<u>In the Matter of the Use by the Trial Courts of the Standard Jury Instructions in Criminal Cases</u> , 431 So.2d 594, 598 (Fla. 1981)	14
<u>Leland v. Oregon</u> , 343 U.S. 790, 72 S.Ct. 1002, 96 L.Ed.2d 1302 (1952)	19
<u>Martin v. Ohio</u> , 480 U.S. 228, 107 S.Ct. 1098, 94 L.Ed.2d 267 (1987)	20, 21, 23
<u>Matthews v. United States</u> , 485 U.S. 58, 108 S.Ct. 883, 99 L.Ed.2d 54 (1988)	18
<u>McCray v. State</u> , 478 So.2d 203 (Fla. 1985), approving <u>McCray v. State</u> , 433 So.2d 5 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	16
<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur</u> , 421 U.S. 684, 95 S.Ct. 1881, 44 L.Ed.2d 508 (1975)	21, 22
<u>Patterson v. New York</u> , 432 U.S. 197, 97 S.Ct. 2319, 53 L.Ed.2d 281 (1977)	19, 21
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 470 So.2d 1382 (Fla. 1985)	25
<u>Rotenberry v. State</u> , 468 So.2d 971 (Fla. 1985)	15, 16
<u>Sandstrom v. Montana</u> , 442 U.S. 510, 99 S.Ct. 2450, 61 L.Ed.2d 39 (1979)	17
<u>Simopoulos v. Virginia</u> , 462 U.S. 506; 103 S.Ct. 2532; 76 L.Ed.2d 755 (1983)	18

<u>State v. Glosson</u> , 462 So.2d 1082 (Fla. 1985)	15, 17
<u>State v. Krajewski</u> , Case No. 77,685	13
<u>State v. Wheeler</u> , 468 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1985)	15-17
<u>Stiglitz v. State</u> , 270 So.2d 410 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	14
<u>The Florida Bar re Standard Jury Instructions-Criminal</u> , 508 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1987)	16
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 424 So.2d 148 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	26
<u>Yohn v. State</u> , 476 So.2d 123 (Fla. 1985)	23

OTHER AUTHORITIES

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 777.201(2)	13, 16, 18
------------------------------	------------

FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE

Rule 3.300(b)	25
-------------------------	----

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 9	14
--------------------------------	----

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fifth Amendment	18
Fourteenth Amendment	18
